
 
6875 Suva Street, Bell Gardens, CA 90201 

800 515-8363 

 

June 1, 2021  
 

ARROWHEAD REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 
VENDING SERVICE AGREEMENT 

 
Addendum #2 

 

It is hereby agreed that the current vending service agreement (Original Agreement) 
fully executed on September 13, 2016 between First Class Vending (FCV) and 
Arrowhead Regional Medical Center by and through the County of San Bernardino 

(CLIENT) be extended from June 30th, 2021 through December 31st, 2021. 

 
All other terms, conditions and specific obligations are to remain as stated in the Original 
Agreement dated September 13, 2016. 
 
This addendum may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so 
executed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together 
constitute one and the same addendum. The parties shall be entitled to sign and 
transmit an electronic signature of this addendum (whether by facsimile, PDF or other 
email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is 
contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly 
execute and deliver to the other party an original signed addendum upon request. 

 
 
 
 
 

FCV Representative I hereby represent that I am authorized and have apparent authority to 

enter this agreement on behalf of CLIENT. 

I accept all terms and conditions of this addendum. 

Authorized Signature   


